

*MJ Jadhav*

Digitally  
signed by  
VARSHA  
VIJAY  
RAJGURU  
Date:  
2025.01.15  
11:01:15  
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 17 OF 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 230 OF 2025  
IN  
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 17 OF 2025**

Rajan Nemisharan Goyal .....Appellant

Vs.

Vinod Maruti Bacche and Ors. ....Respondents

Mr. Prabhakar Jadhav for the Appellant.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATE : 13<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2025**

**ORDER:**

1. At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, by way of last chance, list on 25<sup>th</sup> February 2025.
2. To be listed under the caption "for fresh admission".
3. Interim relief to continue till next date.

**[GAURI GODSE, J.]**